

UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE Yuvaraja's College (Autonomous)



(A Constituent College with Potential for Excellence)

JLB Road, Mysuru - 570 005

NAAC 4TH CYCLE (2017-2022)

Policy Document
On
Research



UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE Yuvaraja's College (Autonomous)



(A Constituent College with Potential for Excellence)
JLB Road, Mysuru - 570 005

NAAC 4TH CYCLE (2017-2022)

Research Policy

As per the UGC guidelines Yuvaraja's College (Autonomous) has its own research policy as follows:

- 1. Eligibility test (SLET) or State Eligibility Test (SET) conducted by bodies accredited by the UGC for the said purpose qualified person shall be taken as research candidate.
- 2. After enrolment candidate has to be qualify in PhD course work examination conducted by each department in respective subject.
- 3. Course work qualified candidate has to do registration as per the university guidelines.
- 4. After registration doctoral committee monitor the progress of the research of the candidate.
- 5. Overall research is monitored by college advisory committee.
- 6. The candidate has published two research papers from his/her Ph.D. work in a refereed journal.
- 7. Before submission of the thesis the candidate has to clear the Pre thesis colloquium as per the university guidelines.
- 8. The Ph.D. thesis will be evaluated by two examiners
- 9. An open viva voce of the candidate will be conducted

Principal Yuvaraja's College (Autonomous)
University of Mysore
Mysore-570 005



UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE

Yuvaraja's College (Autonomous)



(A Constituent College with Potential for Excellence)
JLB Road, Mysuru - 570 005

NAAC 4TH CYCLE (2017-2022)

10. The candidate must present his/her research work in seminar/conference sponsored by UGC/CSIR or any other agencies recognised by Government of INDIA

11. The fulfilment of the above conditions leads to Ph D notification of the candidate making which will to be certified by Registrar (Evaluation) of the University of Mysore

There is a Research Committee to oversee the research activities of the college.

The composition of it is as follows:

The college has evolved a long term policy to encourage high-quality research leading to innovations. This process has progressed in a step-by-step manner to establish institutions, develop linkages between the college with state, national and international institutes. College teachers can apply for research funding from various granting agencies like VGST from state government, UGC, DST, DBT etc., from Central government and also from private funding agencies.

Many teachers in our college are recipients of international/national/state/university awards, fellowships, educational awards. The most significant step is to establishing the college career Hub(CCH), promoting skill development, entrepreneurship and innovative activities. The college has planning to centralize all the instrumentation facility in room sophisticated scientific equipment (IR, Spectrophotometry, P^H-meter, Conduct meter, flam-photometer,etc).

Principal B Y
Yuvaraja's College (Autonomous)
University of Mysore
Mysore-570 005



UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE

Yuvaraja's College (Autonomous)



(A Constituent College with Potential for Excellence)
JLB Road, Mysuru - 570 005

NAAC 4TH CYCLE (2017-2022)

The college has many JRFs, SRFs, and other research fellows. Annually many researches use the college instruments facilities for both individual researcher and collaborative research pursuits. Many Departments in the college has UGC, DST, DBT, ICMR and VGST grants.

Our university has a code of Ethics to check malpractices and plagiarism in research for all the PhD theses submission. The progress of research work is monitored by Doctoral committee. The college has provided internet facilities to all research scholars as well as guiding teachers. Library facilities to all faculties, research scholars, and master course students for research activities. Several international/national/state level/university level seminars, symposia, workshops, faculty development programes and special lectures are regularly organized to meet the emerging academic and research needs. During last five years, two patents were obtained and a total of --- research publications during the assessment period. The publications overall h-index is---, with average of --- publications per faculty as per Scopus.

Principal

Principal

Yuvaraja's College (Autonomous)
University of Mysore

Mysore-570 005

YUVARAJA'S COLLEGE PRESENT GOVERNING COUNCIL

ದಿನಾಂಕ: 02–02–2023ರ ಗುರುವಾರ ಅಪರಾಹ್ನ 03.00ಗಂಟೆಗೆ 2022–23ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ ಯುವರಾಜ ಕಾಲೇಜು(ಸ್ವಾಯತ್ತ) ಆಡಳಿತ ಮಂಡಳಿ ಸಭೆಯನ್ನು ಮಾನ್ಯ ಕುಲಪತಿಗಳ ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷತೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಮೈಸೂರು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯ ಯುವರಾಜು ಕಾಲೇಜಿನ ಪ್ರಾಂಶುಪಾಲರ ಕಛೇರಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಏರ್ಪಡಿಸಲಾಗಿದ್ದ ಸಭೆಯ ನಡವಳಿ.

ಹಾಜರಿದ್ದ ಸದಸ್ಯರುಗಳು

	ಪ್ರೊ ಹೆಚ್ ರಾಜಶೇಖರ್	ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು
01	ಮಾನ್ಯ ಕುಲಪತಿಗಳು	
	ಮೈಸೂರು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯ, ಮೈಸೂರು	
	ಶ್ರೀಮತಿ ವಿ ಆರ್ ಶೈಲಜ	ಸದಸ್ಯರು
02	ಮಾನ್ಯ ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು	
	ಮೈಸೂರು ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾನಿಲಯ, ಮೈಸೂರು	
	ಪ್ರೊ ಡಿ ಆರ್ ಜಯಪ್ರಕಾಶ್	ಸದಸ್ಯರು
03	ಪ್ರಾಧ್ಯಾಪಕರು, ಹಿಂದಿ ವಿಭಾಗ,	
	ಯುವರಾಜ ಕಾಲೇಜು, ಮೈಸೂರು	
	ಪ್ರೊ ಎಸ್ ಮಹದೇವಮೂರ್ತಿ	ಸದಸ್ಯರು
04	ಪ್ರಾಧ್ಯಾಪಕರು, ಸೂಕ್ಷ ಜೀವಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ ವಿಭಾಗ	
	ಯುವರಾಜ ಕಾಲೇಜು, ಮೈಸೂರು	
	ಜಂಟಿ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು	ಸದಸ್ಯರು
05	ಕಾಲೇಜು ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಇಲಾಖೆ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರ	
03	ಮೈಸೂರು	
	ಪ್ರೊ ಎಂ ಎಲ್ ಅಶೋಕ,	ಸದಸ್ಯರು
06	ಪ್ರಾಧ್ಯಾಪಕರು, ವಾಣಿಜ್ಯ ಅಧ್ಯಯನ ವಿಭಾಗ	
	ಮಾನಸಗಂಗೋತ್ರಿ, ಮೈಸೂರು	
	ಪ್ರೊ. ಹೆಚ್ ಸಿ ದೇವರಾಜೇಗೌಡ	ಪದನಿಮಿತ್ತ
07	ಪ್ರಾಂಶುಪಾಲರು	ಸದಸ್ಯ
	ಯುವರಾಜ ಕಾಲೇಜು, ಮೈಸೂರು	ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ

ಗೈರು ಹಾಜರಾದ ಸದಸ್ಯರು

01	ಯುಜಿಸಿ ನಾಮನಿರ್ದೇನ	ಸದಸ್ಯರು

ಮೊದಲನೆಯದಾಗಿ, ಯುವರಾಜ ಕಾಲೇಜಿನ ಪ್ರಾಂಶುಪಾಲರು ಹಾಗೂ ಪದನಿಮಿತ್ತ ಸದಸ್ಯ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿಯವರಾದ ಪ್ರೊ. ಹೆಚ್ ಸಿ ದೇವರಾಜೇಗೌಡರವರು ಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಭಾಗವಹಿಸಿದ್ದ ಯುವರಾಜ ಕಾಲೇಜಿನ ಆಡಳಿತ ಮಂಡಳಿಯ ಸಮಿತಿಯ ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು ಆದ ಪ್ರೊ. ಹೆಚ್ ರಾಜಶೇಖರ್, ಗೌರವಾನ್ವಿತ ಮಾನ್ಯ ಕುಲಪತಿರವರನ್ನು ಸ್ವಾಗತಿಸಿದರು, ಸಮಿತಿಯ ಸದಸ್ಯರಾದ ಶ್ರೀಮತಿ. ವಿ ಆರ್ ಶೈಲಜ, ಮಾನ್ಯ ಕುಲಸಚಿವರನ್ನು ಹಾಗೂ ಇತರೆ ಸಮಿತಿಯ ಸದ್ಯರುಗಳನ್ನು ಸಭೆಗೆ ಸ್ವಾಗತಿಸಿದರು.

Extract of the Governing Body meeting approving the Research Policy

	ಕುಲಪತಿಗಳು ತಿಳಿಸಿದರು.	
2023/ಜಿ.ಬಿ.17 ಯುವರಾಜ ಕಾಲೇಜಿನ Research policyಯ ಅನುಮೋದನೆ ಬಗೆಗೆ (ಅ		
oranse o	ಯುವರಾಜ ಕಾಲೇಜಿನ Research policyಗೆ ಇನ್ನೂ ವಿವರವಾಗಿ ಬರೆಯುವಂತೆ ಸೂಚಿಸಿ ಸಮಿತಿಯು ಅನುಮೋದಿಸಿತು.	
2022 /00 00 10		

Phone: 0821-2419292, Fax: 0821-2419239 Email: principal@ycm.uni-mysore.ac.in Website: www.ycm.uni-mysore.ac.in

UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE



Yuvaraja's College (Autonomous)

(CONSTITUENT AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE)
(College with "Potential for Excellence")

JLB ROAD, MYSORE-570005, KARNATAKA, INDIA



Ref: YCM/

Encl:

/202 -202

Date: 17-02-2023

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Yuvaraja's College (Autonomous) is a constituent and Autonomous College of the University of Mysore, Mysore-05. It is recognized under the UGC Act, Section 2(f) 12B. Yuvaraja's College being a constituent and Autonomous College of the University of Mysore is recognized as a research centre to carry out the Research and other Research related activities.

Principal Yuvaraja's College (Autonomous)

University of Mysore MYSORE-570 005